1	[Executive Committee of the Corrections Partnership for Criminal Justice Realignment Appointment]
2	
3	Resolution appointing the San Francisco Department of Public Health to the Executive
4	Committee of the San Francisco Community Corrections Partnership for the purpose of
5	developing an implementation plan for criminal justice realignment.
6	WHEREAS, Section 33 of AB 117 amends the California Penal Code in Section
7	1230.1(a) and 1230.1(b) by establishing an Executive Committee of the Community
8	Corrections Partnership, whose responsibility is to develop a plan for the implementation of
9	the 2011 criminal justice realignment; and
10	WHEREAS, pursuant to 1230.1(b), the membership of this Executive Committee shall
11	consist of the chief probation officer of the county as chair, a chief of police, the sheriff, the
12	district attorney, the public defender, the presiding judge of the superior court, or his or her
13	designee, and one department representative from the county department of social services,
14	the county department of mental health, or the county department of alcohol and substance
15	abuse programs; and
16	WHEREAS, the County Board of Supervisors shall appoint the department
17	representative from the county department of social services, the county department of mental
18	health, or the county department of alcohol and substance abuse programs; and
19	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Department of Public Health manages the city and
20	county's behavioral health care system and administers health care services in San Francisco
21	county jails; therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
23	appoints a representative from the San Francisco Department of Public Health to sit on the
24	Executive Committee of the Community Corrections Partnership for purposes related to
25	the development of the 2011 criminal justice realignment implementation plan.

Mayor Lee; Supervisor Mirkarimi BOARD OF SUPERVISORS